currentlighting.com
© 2024 HLI Solutions, INC. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change without
notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 1 of 3
(Rev 05/22/24)
TRP_LED-20W-CC_spec_R03
LED-20W CC Series
Switch Mode LED Driver

EMC Standard Notes
EN61000-3-2
EN61000-3-3 Class C
FCC, 47CFR Part 15 Class B
EN6100-4-5 2KV L-N, 8/20 μsec
Surge Protection
Constant Current Models
Model Output Current
(mA ±3%)
Output Voltage
Range (Vdc)
Max. Output
Power (W)
Typical
Efficiency
LED12W-48-C0250 250  24-48  12  80%
LED12W-36-C0250 250  18-36  9  77%
LED12W-36-C0350 350  18-36 12.6 80%
LED12W-24-C0350 350  12-24 8.2  78%
LED12W-24-C0500 500  12-24 12  78%
LED12W-16-C0700 700  8-16  11.2  78%
LED12W-16-C0800 800  8-16  12.8  78%
LED12W-12-C1000 1000  6-12  12  77%
Constant Voltage Models
Model Output Voltage
(Vdc ±5%)
Output Current
Range (mA)
Max. Output
Power (W)
Typical
Efficiency
LED12W-12 • 12  250-1000  12  77%
LED12W-16 16  200-800  12.8  78%
LED12W-24 • 24  125-500  12  78%
LED12W-36 36  88-350  12.6 80%
LED12W-48 48  63-250  12  80%
LED-12W Series
Switch Mode LED Driver
Rev 8-24-2017
• Total Power: 12 Watts

• UL Sign Components Manual (S.A.M. Models)
Note:
LED drivers are designed and intended to operate LED loads only. Non-LED
loading may be outside the specified design limits of our LED drivers, and
therefore cannot be covered by any warranty. If you desire to use our LED
drivers to operate non-LED loads please contact us to discuss compatibility.
• Indicates S.A.M. Class 2: US/Canada
Model Output Current
(mA ±4%)
Output Voltage
Range (Vdc)
Max. Output
Power (W)
Typical
Efficiency
LED20W-57-C0350-XX 350 28-57 20 84%
LED20W-48-C0350-XX 350 24-48 16.8 83%
LED20W-43-C0460-XX 460 21-43 20 83%
LED20W-40-C0500-XX 500 20-40 20 82%
LED20W-36-C0550-XX 550 18-36 20 82%
LED20W-28-C0700-XX 700 14-28 20 81%
LED20W-24-C0700-XX 700 12-24 16.8 81%
LED20W-24-C0830-XX 830 12-24 20 81%
LED20W-22-C0910-XX 910 11-22 20 81%
LED20W-18-C1100-XX 1100 9-18 20 80%
LED20W-15-C1330-XX 1330 8-15 20 80%
LED20W-13-C1540-XX 1540 7-13 20 79%
LED20W-12-C1660-XX 1660 6-12 20 78%
-XX indicates dimming options are available. See options at left. Blank = fixed current output.
Constant Current Models
Thomas Research Products  •  1225 Bowes Rd  •   Elgin, IL 60123  • T 847-515-3057  •  F 847-515-3047  •  www.trpssl.com
Pg 1 of 3

LED20W-24-C0700-XX 700 8-24 16.8 81%
LED20W-24-C0830-XX 830 8-24 20 81%
LED20W-22-C0910-XX 910 7-22 20 81%
LED20W-18-C1100-XX 1100 6-18 20 80%
LED20W-15-C1330-XX 1330 5-15 20 80%
LED20W-13-C1540-XX 1540 4-13 20 79%
LED20W-12-C1660-XX 1660 4-12 20 78%
Constant Voltage Models
Model Output Voltage
(Vdc ±5%)
Output Current
Range (mA)
Max. Output
Power (W)
Typical
LED20W-12 • 12 415-1660 20 82%
LED20W-13 13 385-1540 20 82%
LED20W-15 15 333-1330 20 83%
LED20W-18 18 275-1100 20 83%
LED20W-22 22 228-910 20 84%
LED20W-24 • 24 208-830 20 84%
LED20W-28 28 175-700 20 84%
LED20W-36 36 138-550 20 85%
LED20W-40 40 125-500 20 85%
LED20W-43 43 115-460 20 85%
LED20W-48 48 88-350 16.8 85%
LED20W-57 57 88-350 20 85%
-XX
Safety Cert. Standard
UL/CUL UL8750
CSA 22.2